RESOLUTION NO. TM04-2025

TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE DISTRICT'S FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 GENERAL FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$60,000

WHEREAS, the District included \$400,000 in the District's General Fund Contingency account; and

WHEREAS, the District received a donation of \$20,000 for the purchase of extrication equipment; and

WHEREAS, the District's General Fund has the need for appropriation authority for unbudgeted uses; and

WHEREAS, anticipated resources exceeding those estimated resources of the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 (FY24/25) General Fund for grants-in-aid, gifts or bequests are available for amendment of the District's General Fund budgeted expenses accordance with NRS 354 and which appropriations are required to be amended as follows:

General Fund:

Increase Revenues: Donations:	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>	
Expenditures/Sources:		
Contingency	(\$40,000.00)	
Service & Supplies: Professional Se	ervices \$40,000.00	
Capital Outlay: Equipment	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>	
Total General Fund Expenditures:	\$ 20,000.00	
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District shall amend the FY24/25 General Fund and further that the District shall forward the necessary documents to the Department of Taxation, State of Nevada.		
Upon motion by Fire Board Commissioner,	, seconded by	
Commissioner, the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted this 1st day of April 2025, by the following vote:		
AYES:	_ NAYS:	
ABSENT:	_ ABSTAIN:	

	Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District Board of Fire Commissioners
ATTEST:	Alexis Hill, Chair
CLERK	